

## UNCLASSIFIED PETTY OFFENSES

### Offense

### C.R.S. Citation

## HEALTH

### Offenses Related to Disease Control

1. **Body artists - parental consent for minors.** A body artist who fails to obtain express consent from a minor's parent or guardian before performing a body art procedure upon that minor commits a petty offense. 25-4-2103 (\$250 fine)

### Offenses Related to Health Care

2. **Restroom Access Act.** The Restroom Access Act requires a retail establishment that has a toilet facility for its employees to allow a customer to use the toilet facility during normal business hours if the facility is reasonably safe and all of the following conditions are met:
  - the customer requesting the use of the employee toilet facility suffers from Crohn's disease, ulcerative colitis, any other inflammatory bowel disease, irritable bowel syndrome, or any other medical condition that requires immediate access to a toilet facility, or uses an ostomy device;
  - the customer offers a physician's note establishing that he or she suffers from an eligible medical condition;
  - three or more employees of the establishment are working at the time that the customer requests use of the facility;
  - the facility is not located in an area where providing access would create an obvious health or safety risk to the customer or an obvious security risk to the retail establishment; and
  - a public restroom is not immediately accessible to the customer.25-41-101 (6) (maximum \$100 fine)

A retail establishment or an employee of a retail establishment that violates the Restroom Access Act commits a petty offense.

## COUNTY GOVERNMENT

### Offenses Related to County Powers and Functions

3. **Solid wastes disposal limitations.** Any person who violates any provision of Part 10 of Article 20 of Title 10 regarding solid wastes disposal limitations commits a petty offense. 30-20-1010 (maximum \$100 fine)

Offense

C.R.S. Citation

**PARKS AND WILDLIFE**

**Offenses Related to Vessels**

- |   |                              |
|---|------------------------------|
| 4. <b><i>Numbering of vessels required.</i></b> Any person who operates or uses a canoe, kayak, sailboard, or nonmotorized raft that is not required to be registered and is not marked with the owner's name and current address in a legible, clearly visible, and durable fashion commits a petty offense. | 33-13-103 (5)<br>(\$15 fine) |
|---|------------------------------|